WCAA County Cross Country Team Champions

The Graham Heeley Trophy

The Graham Heeley Trophy is awarded to the Club which scores the most points
at the County Cross Country Championships.

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

1st Team

Stratford Upon Avon AC
No award- Covid pandemic
Birchfield Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers

2nd Team 3rd Team
Coventry Godiva Harriers Birchfield Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC Coventry Godiva Harriers

Birchfield Harriers Stratford Upon Avon AC
Leamington C&AC Stratford Upon Avon AC



