## WCAA County Cross Country Team Champions The Graham Heeley Trophy

The Graham Heeley Trophy is awarded to the Club which scores the most points at the County Cross Country Championships.

	1st Team	2nd Team	3rd Team
2022	Stratford Upon Avon AC	Coventry Godiva Harriers Birchfield Harriers	
2021	No award- Covid pandemic		
2020	Birchfield Harriers	Stratford Upon Avon AC	Coventry Godiva Harriers
2019	Coventry Godiva Harriers	Birchfield Harriers	Stratford Upon Avon AC
2018	Coventry Godiva Harriers	Leamington C&AC	Stratford Upon Avon AC